Technical Data
Safety for individuals, doors and frames:
whether acting single-sided or double-sided,
ACE TD-28 and TDE-28 dampers securely
prevent doors of all types and many weight
classes from slamming shut. This is because
the energy for stroke lengths between 50 mm
and 120 mm is absorbed so reliably, that

Reacting Force
N
Impact Mass max.
kg
Stroke A
mm
Stroke B
mm
C
mm
L extended
mm
Return Force max.
N
1 Return Type
TD-28-50-50-F 75 1,550 150 50 50 220 402 30 F
TD-28-70-70-F 70 1,500 200 70 70 260 482 30 F
TD-28-100-100-F 80 1,500 250 100 100 220 502 40 F
TD-28-120-120-D 165 3,800 250 120 120 208 417 - D
1 Standard model. Other models available on request.
28
C +/- 2 mm14
23

Ø
TDE-28
Ordering Example TDE-28-50
Type (Door Damper)
Body Ø (28 mm)
Stroke (50 mm)
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Energy capacity
Nm/cycle
Reacting Force
N
Impact Mass max.
kg
Stroke
mm
C
mm
L extended
mm
Return Force max.
N
TDE-28-50 80 2,400 4,000 50 130 219 30
TDE-28-70 112 2,400 5,600 70 158 267 30
TDE-28-100 160 2,400 8,000 100 193 332 30
TDE-28-120 190 2,400 7,000 120 214 371 40
MB-16
Clamp Mount
Ø 28.5
M5x40